## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yu-Ben Miao	05/16/2011
Ce-Kuen Shieh	05/16/2011
Tzu-Chi Huang	05/16/2011
Chiuan-Yu Wei	05/16/2011
Ben-Wen Luo	05/16/2011
Ping-Chun Tseng	05/16/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE		
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung		
City:	Hsinchu		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	31040		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13109199

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LON-355

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 2

source=LON-355assignment#page1.tif source=LON-355assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026290 FRAME: 0135 OP \$40,00 13109199

UTILITY SOLE/JOINT-U.S. ONLY

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/we, Yu-Ben	Miao, Ce-	Kuen Shi	eh, Tzu-Chi H	luang, C	hiuan-Yu We	i, Ben-Wen Luo and
Ping-Chun Tseng, whose post office ac	idress(es) appea	u(s) below, h	erematter referred	to as Abbi	GNOK, have invi	chied centain new and useru
improvements in SYSTEM AND MET		PEER-10	PEER LIVE	SIREAN	(hereman	er referred to as the invention)
for which an application for United States Letter	s Patent was					
☐ executed on even date herewith;						
executed on	. ***	;				
filed on	, S	erial No		;		
filed as PCT International Application No.			on	· · ·	,designa	iting
The United States of America;.						
☐ Patent number	, īs	sue on				
er e						•
varences Industrial 7	Coobnology I	Dosoorch T	netifyta whas n	on office of	drace in No. 104	Sec 4 Chung Heing
WHEREAS, <u>Industrial 7</u> Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu 31040, Taiv						
	Wall, R. O.	C. nereman	ter referred to as A	SSIGNEE, 1	is desirous of acqu	nring the editie right, the and
interest in and to the same in the United States;						
						SIGNOR, by these presents do
sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the						it the United States of America,
including any and all Letters Patent granted on a	my division, con	tinuation, cont	inuation-in-part and	reissue of sa	id application.	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby a	grees to execute	any documen	nts that legally may	be require	d in connection w	ith the filing, prosecution and
maintenance of said application or any other par	tent application(	s) in the Unite	s States for said inve	ntion, inclu	ding additional doc	uments that may be required to
affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to sail	d invention, all	without furth	er consideration. A	SSIGNOR 2	ilso agrees, withou	it further consideration and at
ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communi						
ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to pro						
respect of the prosecution, maintenance and						
·	_		-	_		tale historian. Appropriet
obligations under this instrument shall extend to	ASSICINORS II	ens, executors	, administrators and	onici iegai i	epresentatives.	
						·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						Letters Patent referred to above
to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire						
ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and success				tters Patent	may be granted, as	fully and entirely as the same
would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this a	ssignment and s	ale not been m	ade.			
	a figure of					
Assignor: Yu-Ben Miao	<b>3</b> 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Dated this	16th dayof	May,	2011	at Taiwan, R. O. C.
No.7, Ln. 172, Jhongcing Re	d.,					
Rende Township, Tainan C	ounty					
Taiwan, R. O. C.		01	RM	2 = 243		
	and the second	y.	ace "			
	T. A. Vie	7	Ben N	enature		
Assignor: Ce-Kuen Shieh		Dated this	16th day of	Morr	2011	at Taiwan, R. O. C.
No.49, Alley. 16,		Dated Isis	TOCH day or	riay,	2011	at x 22,1 an, x 2 0 0 0.
				~	Λ	
Lane 333, Kaiyuan Rd.,		$\sim$	1	OI	- //	
North Dist., Tainan City,		(-'-	12	X/J	la X	·
Taiwan, R. O. C.	4 4		Keen	(In 1-		
	1.3			lignature	2011	
Assignor: Tzu-Chi Huang		Dated this	16th day of	May,	2011	at Taiwan, R. O. C.
No. 8-4, Lane 726,						
Sec. 2, Datong Rd.,		,	$\sim 1$	1 /		
South Dist., Tainan City	The second secon	-1	111	$\sqcup$	/	
Taiwan, R. O. C.		124	Uni	Mua	n9/	
and the same of th	1.0			ignature	-/	
				·Siminte	Λ	

☑ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026290 FRAME: 0136

Taiwan, R. O. C.

SOLE/JOINT-U.S. ONLY

# ASSIGNMENT (SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET) PAGE 2

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PEER-TO-PEER LIVE STREAMING Inventors: Yu-Ben Miao, Ce-Kuen Shieh, Tzu-Chi Huang, Chiuan-Yu Wei, Ben-Wen Luo and Ping-Chun Tseng at Taiwan, R. O. C. Assignor: Chiuan-Yu Wei Dated this 16th day of May, 2011 8F-3, No. 206, Sec. 2, Liujia 5th Rd., Zhubei City, Chrima Yu Hsinchu County, Taiwan, R. O. C. Dated this 16th day of May, 2011 Assignor: Ben-Wen Luo at Taiwan, R. O. C. Rm. 414, Kuang-San-She, No. 1, Daxue Rd., East Dist., Ben-Wen Lus Tainan, Taiwan, R. O. C. Assignor: Ping-Chun Tseng Dated this 16th day of May, 2011 at Taiwan, R. O. C. No. 9, Lane 192, Zhongxiao Rd., Pingzhen City, Taoyuan County,

> PATENT REEL: 026290 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 05/17/2011